<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

			hool District 20
("Originating LEA") which is dated , to any other	r LEA ("Subscribing	; LEA") who acce	epts this Genera
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signa-	ture below. This G	eneral Offer sha	II extend only to
privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessity	essarily bind Provid	ler to other tern	ns, such as price
term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision	•		•
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provi			
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may			
material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a ma			• • •
the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years af	_	-	
Subscribing LEAs should send		=	thibit "E
		gned <u>Ex</u>	IIIDIL E
to Provider at the following email address: <u>privacy@i</u>	istructure.com	·	
PROVIDER: Instructure, Inc. Daisy Bennett BY:			
- Daisy Dennece			2004
BY:	Date:	Δnril 18 ′	2(1'2 <i>/</i> 1
ВҮ:	Date:	April 18. 2	2024
U		•	2024
U	Date: :le/Position: AG(•	
Printed Name: Daisy BennettTit		•	
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett	le/Position: AGC	C & DPO	
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement	le/Position: AGC	C & DPO	elow, accepts
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and	le/Position: AGC with Provider, and I the Provider shall t	D & DPO by its signature be therefore be bou	elow, accepts nd by the same
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the	le/Position: AGC with Provider, and I the Provider shall t	C & DPO	elow, accepts nd by the same
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement of the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Instructure, Inc.	le/Position: AGC with Provider, and I the Provider shall t Keene	by its signature be therefore be bout yville School District	elow, accepts nd by the same 20
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the	le/Position: AGC with Provider, and I the Provider shall t Keene	by its signature be therefore be bout yville School District	elow, accepts nd by the same 20
Printed Name: Daisy Bennett 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement of the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Instructure, Inc.	le/Position: AGC with Provider, and I the Provider shall t Keene	by its signature be therefore be bout yville School District	elow, accepts nd by the same 20

By: Oscar Garcia Date: 2024-07-08

Printed Name: Oscar Garcia Title: Technology Coordinator

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Sunset Ridge SD 29
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Oscar Garcia

Title: <u>Technology Coordinator</u>
Address: <u>525 Sunset Ridge Road</u>

Phone: 847-881-9452 Email: garciao@srd29.org